

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Sess. Case 42 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD05-000235-2025

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Order No. 02 dated 07-04-2025

Accused **Aijur Mia** on C.B is present by filing hazira along with vokatnamas.

An application praying for keeping the accused **Aijur Mia** in same bail has been filed on behalf of the accused.

Ld. Addl. P.P-in-charge files hazira on behalf of the State.

Heard both sides. Considered.

As the accused appear today in compliance of the order of the Ld. ACJM, Gangarampur at Buniadpur, the prayer for remaining and continuing in the same bail is allowed.

Accordingly, the accused **Aijur Mia** be released on the same bail as before.

To 16-09-2025 for appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**